



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 65/2024**

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LIMITEDDecree Holder

Through: Ms Manu Seshadri, Advocate.

versus

**IREO VICTORY VALLEY PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Judgement Debtor

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

07.08.2024

%

1. The present execution petition has been filed seeking execution of the judgment and decree dated 24.04.2024 passed in CS(COMM.) 534/2023.
2. Issue notice to the judgment debtor by all permissible modes, returnable on 01.10.2024. *Dasti* in addition.

**AUGUST 7, 2024
MK**

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J