



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 65/2024**

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LIMITED

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Darpan Wadhwa, Senior Adv.
with Mr. Abhijit Lal, Mr. Sahil
Manganani, Ms. Aakriti Gupta and
Mr. Rishi Raj Mukherjee, Adv.

versus

IREO VICTORY VALLEY PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Harshit Khandujja, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
01.10.2024

%

1. Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the decree holder submits that the decree is still not satisfied.
2. In view of the above, the judgment debtor is directed to disclose its list of assets on affidavit in terms of Order XXI Rule 41(2) read with Form 16A, Appendix E of CPC, within a period of four weeks.
3. Renotify on 09.12.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 1, 2024/tp