



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 65/2024

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LIMITED

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Manu Seshadri, Mr. Abhijit Lal,
Ms. Aakriti Gupta, Siddharth Kr.
Singh and Mr. Rishi Raj Mukherjee,
Advocates

versus

IREO VICTORY VALLEY PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

02.12.2024

**EX. APPL. (OS) 1919/2024 (under Order XXI Rule 41(3) CPC seeking
detention of the officers in charge and directors of judgment debtor)**

Issue notice to the judgment debtor by all permissible modes
returnable on 09.12.2024, the date already fixed. *Dasti* in addition.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 2, 2024

'rs'