



\$~O-51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 65/2024 and EX. APPL. (OS) 1919/2024, EX. APPL. (OS) 2061/2024

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LIMITED

.....Decree Holder

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

IREO VICTORY VALLEY PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Jatin Sehgal, Ms. Devna Soni,
Mr. Shivashish Dwivedi and Ms.
Yashi Bajpai, Advs for JD.
Ms. Akanksha Kaul, Adv (Local
Commissioner).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **08.05.2025**

1. The status report has been filed by learned Local Commissioner.
2. Awaiting the further steps to be taken pursuant thereto, let the matter be listed on 01.09.2025.
3. Let a fresh status report be filed before the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 8, 2025

aks/mj

Click here to check corrigendum, if any