



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 65/2024 and EX.APPL.(OS) 1919/2024 and
EX.APPL.(OS) 2061/2024

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LIMITEDDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Manu Seshadri and Mr. Sahil
Manganani, Advocates.

versus

IREO VICTORY VALLEY PRIVATE
LIMITED

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Shivashish Dwivedi, Ms. Yashi
Bajpai and Ms. Varsha Jain, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

It is already 4.35 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 29.07.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 29, 2026/jg